503519508 10/12/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3566134

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FOVEON CORP.	03/01/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PLURIMUS CORPORATION
Street Address:	4021 STIRRUP CREEK DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 120
City:	DURHAM
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27703

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6983379
Patent Number:	7360251
Patent Number:	7747713

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (949) 760-0404
Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EXP.213A/213C1/215A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMY CHUN
SIGNATURE:	/Amy Chun/
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Foveon_Corp_Change_of_Name#page1.tif source=Foveon_Corp_Change_of_Name#page2.tif

PATENT 503519508 REEL: 036840 FRAME: 0536

SOSID: 0478303 Date Filed: 3/5/2001 9:00 AM Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State

210649022

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State APPLICATION FOR AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY

Pursuant to §55-15-04 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned corporation hereby applies for an Amended Certificate of Authority to transact business in the State of North Carolina and for that purpose submits the following statement.

1.	The name of the corporation is: FOVEON Corp.	
2.	The name the corporation is currently using in the State of North Carolina is:	
	FOVEON Corp.	
3.	The state or country of incorporation is: the State of Delaware	
4.	The date the corporation was authorized to transact business in the State of North Carolina is:	
	December 10, 1998	
5.	This application is filed for the following reason (complete all applicable items): a. The corporation has changed its corporate name to:*	
	Plurimus Corporation	
	b. The name the corporation will hereafter use in the State of North Carolina is changed to:	
	Plurimus Corporation	
	c. The corporation has changed its period of duration to: d. The corporation has changed the state or country of its incorporation to:	
6.	Attached is a certificate attesting to the change, duly authenticated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of corporate records in the state of country of incorporation.	
7.	If the corporation is required to use a fictitious name in order to transact business in this State, a copy of the resolution of its board of directors, certified by its secretary, adopting the fictitious name is attached.	
8.	This application will be effective upon filing, unless a date and/or time is specified:	
Thi	s the 1st day of March 2001	
	FOVEON Corp.	
	FOVEON COTP. Name of Corporation	
	Daniel A Meal	
	Signature	
	David A Meal Signature VP Finance + Administration	
MOT	Type or Print Name and Title	

NOTES

1. Filing fee is \$50. One executed original and one exact or conformed copy of this application must be filed with the Secretary of State.

If the name of the corporation as changed is unavailable for use in North Carolina, indicate this fact and state the name the corporation wishes to use in North Carolina on 5b. (See NCGS §55-15-06)

CORPORATIONS DIVISION

P. O. BOX 29622

RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622

PATENT REEL: 036840 FRAME: 0537

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "FOVEON CORP.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "PLURIMUS CORPORATION", THE FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

Darriet Smith Windson Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

2955375 8320

010102874

AUTHENTICATION: 0998465

DATE: 03-01-01

PATENT REEL: 036840 FRAME: 0538

RECORDED: 10/12/2015